



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5661 OF 2025
IN FAST/37239/2023**

Anjali Jayantrao Patil

VERSUS

M/s A.s.m. Logistics, Sayajinagar And Anr

...

Mr. S. V. Hange, Advocate for Applicant

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR.

DATED : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 155 days caused in filing First Appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.11.2025.

3. The matter be listed after service of notice is complete. In the meantime, applicant/appellant shall take recourse to the provisions enumerated in Chapter II of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, corresponding to the stage and requirement of matter.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)