



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5661 OF 2025
IN FAST/37239/2023

ANJALI JAYANTRAO PATIL
VERSUS
M/S A.S.M. LOGISTICS, SAYAJINAGAR AND ANR

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Appellants are directed to supply a copy of the appeal in the office within a period of two weeks, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
2. On submission of a copy of the appeal memo, notice be issued to the concerned respondents, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)