



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5661 OF 2025
IN FAST/37239/2023

Anjali Jayantrao Patil

VERSUS

M/s A.s.m. Logistics, Sayajinagar And Anr

...

Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar h/f Mr. Sandesh V. Hange, Advocate for
Applicant

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar h/f Mr. Sandesh V. Hange seeks leave to serve the notice to the unserved respondent nos.1 and 2 by R.P.A.D.
2. Leave granted. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)